THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

By-Law 95-20

A By-Law to authorize the Reeve and Clerk to sign an agreement with Terry's Welding to construct a fire hall.

WHEREAS:

- 1. A Municipality has authority under the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990 C.M. 45, Section 102 to pass by-laws regarding the health, safety and welfare of the inhabitants of the Municipality.
- 2. The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeah considers it expedient to enter into an agreement with Terry's Welding to construct and erect a fire hall in the Township of Westmeath.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath ENACTS as follows:-

- 1) That the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath will enter into an agreement with Terry's Welding.
- 2) That the Reeve and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the agreement referred to in Section 1, on behalf of the Corporation.

PASSED and ENACTED this 31st Day of July, 1995.

Lordon Whits Reeve

Pandi Kuth Clerk